STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

		Receipt	#: 21-505694
	State Clearinghouse #	(if applicable): <u>2021040080</u>
Lead Agency: EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT		Date:	10/21/2021
CountyAgency of Filing: RIVERSIDE		Document No:	E-202101138
Project Title: BELLE TERRE WATER STORAGE TANK			
Project Applicant Name: EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DI	STRICT	Phone Number:	(951) 928-3777
Project Applicant Address: 2270 TRUMBLE ROAD, PERRIS	, CA 92570		
Project Applicant: LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY			
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resource) Project Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs County Administration Fee Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effect) Project that is exempt from fees (Notice of Exemp	Determination (Form Attached))		\$2,480.25 \$50.00
	Total Rec	eived	\$2,530.25
Signature and title of person receiving payment	Equive	Deputy	

Notice of Determination	Appendix D	
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 11	From: Public Agency: Eastern Municipal Water District Address: P.O. Box 8300 Perris, CA 92572-8300	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 9581		
	Phone: 951-928-3777 ext. 4545	
County Clerk County of: Riverside Address: 2724 Gateway Drive	Lead Agency (if different from above):	
Riverside, CA 92507	Address:	
	Contact: Phone:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compressources Code.		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	aringhouse): 2021040080	
Droinet Titles Pollo Torro Water Charge Toul		
Project Applicant: Eastern Municipal Water District		
Project Location (include county): Riverside County Project Description:		
The Project consists of construction of a 1.79 million gallon (M infrastructure that would provide potable water service to the E Project would also include two (2) 18-inch diameter water pipe bottom ditch. Additionally, a free-standing communication ante constructed on the Project Site just southwest of the tank. Conthrough September and between October through May taking This is to advise that the Eastern Municipal Water District	Belle Terre community as planned by SP382S1. The blines, a detention basin, and a concrete-lined flat enna tower, approximately 40-feet high, would be astruction is anticipated to occur during the months June approximately one year to complete.	
(⊠ Lead Agency or □	Responsible Agency)	
described project on October 20, 2021 and has made (date) described project.	the following determinations regarding the above	
1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect. 2. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for Impact A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project. 3. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a continuous of the continuous of th	or this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ect pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project.	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and re negative Declaration, is available to the General Public Eastern Municipal Water District, 2270 Trumple Road, Perris,	at:	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Director of ERC	
, , ,	ceived for filing at FILED/POSTED County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder	
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Cod	de. 10/21/2021 03:51 PM Fee: \$ 25 Page 1 of 1	
	Removed: By:	